## Town of Springdale Meeting Notice of Public Hearing on Proposed Changes to Dane County Zoning Thursday, August 30, 2018, 7 p.m. in the Springdale Town Hall, 2379 Town Hall Road, Mt. Horeb, Wis.

Town Hall is accessible to elderly and disabled persons

The Town of Springdale and Dane County Zoning will hold a public hearing regarding proposed changes to Dane County Code of Ordinances Chapter 10, Zoning. This public hearing will provide information about proposed changes made by Dane County zoning to zoning classifications which will apply to all parcels in Dane County. The zoning classifications will comply with town land use plans. All landowners and residents are encouraged to attend. For information on the proposed changes, please look for a postcard in your mail from Dane County Zoning. General information on the proposed zoning is located at

https://plandev.countyofdane.com/zoning/comprehensive\_revision\_special\_projects.aspx.

A majority of the TB, PC, or CPC may be in attendance.

Post and publish: 8/23/2018 Susan Duerst Severson